

Æ

ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21691-21693/2012

EXE.ENG.& GEN.MGR.KARNATAKA HNG.BD.GADAG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.& SPL.LAQ OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO URGE ADDL. GROUNDS,permission to file additional documents,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24900-24902 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 25/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.
Mr. A.A. Kalebudde, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.A. Kalebudde, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21691-21693/2012

Six weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1, represented through the learned Advocate, Mr.V.N.Raghupathy for filing counter affidavit subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

Item No.50

-2-

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 has already come on record.

SLP(C) NO. 24900-24902 of 2013

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

Six weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2, represented through the learned Advocate, Mr.V.N.Raghupathy for filing counter affidavit subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

List again on 7.7.2014.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR

rd