

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
21691-21693/2012

EXE.ENG.& GEN.MGR.KARNATAKA HNG.BD.GADAG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.& SPL.LAQ OFFICER & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing o.t. and permission to
file additional documents and permission to urge addl. grounds and
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24900-24902/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

Date : 20/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal ,Adv.
Mr. A.A. Kalebudde, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.A. Kalebudde, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi ,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21691-21693/2012

Despite Registrar Court's order dated 25.3.2014, counter
affidavit has not been filed by respondent No.1.

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent

No.2.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.08.23

11:06:59 IST

Reason: The matter is complete.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the

Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Item No.27

-2-

SLP(C) No. 24900-24902/2013

Despite Registrar Court's order dated 25.3.2014, counter

affidavit has not been filed on behalf of respondent No.2.

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but no one has put in appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar