

LISTED ON 4.11.2015

COURT NO. 1

ITEM NO.

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9060-9062 & 9064-9066 of 2014

Executive Engineer & General Mgr., Karnataka Housing
Building, Gadag

...APPELLANTS

Versus

Asst. Commnr. & Spl. LAQ Officer & Anr.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals against the Judgement and Order dated 8.2.2012 of the High Court of Karnataka, Circuit Bench at Dharwad in MFA No. 20338/2011(LAC) connected with MFA No. MFA No. 20335/2011(LAC) and MFA No. 20336/201(LAC).

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9060-9062 OF 2014

There are 4 Respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 2-4 are represented through Mr. P.S.Tripathi, Advocate.

It is submitted that neither Counsel for the appellant nor the respondent have filed statement of case.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9064-9066 OF 2014

There are 2 Respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 2 has been served with notice at SLP stage but no appearance, so far.

It is submitted that neither Counsel for the appellant nor the respondent have filed statement of case.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR